1
14
-0
2-
03
E
Der Grenzwertgeber TK-315 kann in
Verbindung mit unseren kontinuier-

Grundbezeichnung
TK-315 000- -
Type Key
System of protec-
tion EN 60529
Operating temperature
Rated voltage
Power consumption
Housing
B:
C:
Input signal:
Current
Voltage
Resistance in three-
wire circuit RG
Output:
Output contacts
Switching voltage
Switching current
Switching capacity
Tolerances,
temperature effect
Attachment
Exit current
Display (%)
Weight
Terminals: IP 20
Housing: IP 40
–20...+60 °C
24... 230 V AC/DC
2 VA
WxDxH (mm)
22,5 x 114,5 x 99
22,5 x 114,5 x 114
0/4...20 mA
0...10 V
0–4...10 k
4 normally open contact
max. 250 V AC
max. 3 A
max. 500 VA
max. ± 0,6 % of signal
range
Mounting rail according
 to EN 50022
4...20 mA related to the
mass of the input
2 digits, 7 segments
175 g
Technical Data
Input
0 = 0/4...20 mA
3 = resistance
 0–4...10 k
Basic designation
TK-315 000- -
Gehäuse
B = Steckklemme (verschraubbar)
C = Steckklemme (Federkraft)
Housing
B = plugged clamps (for screwing)
C = plugged clamps (spring force)
BUNDSCHUH GMBH & CO. KG
An der Hartbrücke 6
D-64625 Bensheim
Telefon: +49 (0)6251 8462-0
Fax:  +49 (0)6251 8462-72